

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 7865 of 2026

=====
RAVI CHANDRAKANT PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====
Appearance:
MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR VISHNU V SHARMA(13598) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 07/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

The original complainant, namely, Bhupendrabhai Madanlal Dalwadi is present before this Court and requested for the time to engage an Advocate. His request is acceded to.

The matter is adjourned to **13.04.2026.**

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

AMAR SINGH