

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 7865 of 2026

=====

RAVI CHANDRAKANT PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR VISHNU V SHARMA(13598) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Darshan Dave for the original complainant, matter is kept for filing his reply. In that background, matter is adjourned to 28.04.2026.

It is clarified that if the reply would not be filed the matter will be decided on merits.

Cr.M.A. No. 7767 of 2026 be tagged with Cr.M.A. 7856 of 2026.

AMIT ITALIAN

(M. K. THAKKER,J)